502713676 03/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760283

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
JOHN E. IRVINE					03/07/2014		
STEVEN E. HARGRAVE					03/07/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CMI LI	MITED COM	IPANY				
Street Address:	4501 C	4501 CIRCLE 75 PARKWAY SE					
Internal Address:	BUILD	BUILDING E, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE 5370					
City:	ATLAN	ΑΤΙΑΝΤΑ					
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30339						
Application Number:		14202112	202112				
Property TypeApplication Number:142		14202112	Number 4202112				
	11/1 1 / /						
	DATA	(770)084 00	10.9				
Fax Number: Correspondence will		(770)984-00 • the e-mail	98 address first; if that is u	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i>		· · ·	address first; if that is u	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn	<i>address first; if that is u</i> 300 nergroff.com	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k	<i>address first; if that is u</i> 300 hergroff.com <. GROFF	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent via		
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to	770) 984-23 (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY M 2018 POWE	<i>address first; if that is u</i> 300 nergroff.com	nsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY M 2018 POWE SUITE 800	<i>address first; if that is u</i> 300 hergroff.com K. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, (<i>address first; if that is u</i> 300 hergroff.com <. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to : NUMBER:	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, (2C15.	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com <. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to : NUMBER:	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, 0 2C15. CLAR	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com <. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101 KK A.D. WILSON	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to : NUMBER:	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, 0 2C15. CLAR	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com <. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101	nsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to : NUMBER:	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, 0 2C15. CLAR	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com K. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101 K A.D. WILSON	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to : NUMBER:	o the e-mail (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY M 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, 0 2C15. CLAR /Clark	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com K. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101 K A.D. WILSON	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to	b <i>the e-mail</i> (770) 984-23 rhall@gardn BRADLEY k 2018 POWE SUITE 800 ATLANTA, 0 2C15. 2C15. CLAR (Clark 03/10, page1.tif	address first; if that is u 300 hergroff.com K. GROFF ERS FERRY ROAD GEORGIA 30339 .1-101 K A.D. WILSON	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent vi		

source=04_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John E. IRVINE residing at 3420 Wood Valley Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30327 and Steven E. HARGRAVE residing at 1531 Tennessee Walker Drive, Roswell, Georgia 30075, both citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in an "IMPROVED SHEET PILING AND INSTALLATION METHOD" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/202,112</u> was filed on <u>March 10, 2014</u>, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/781,332 filed on March 14, 2013 and;

WHEREAS, **CMI LIMITED COMPANY**, an Ohio corporation having offices at 4501 Circle 75 Parkway SE, Building E, 3rd Floor, Suite 5370, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination,

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2C15.1-101 PATENT

division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Assignors acknowledge that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Gardner Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, PC do not personally represent Assignors or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee, and cannot provide legal advice to Assignors with respect to this Assignment. Assignors further acknowledge his/her right to obtain independent legal counsel.

We also authorize counsel for Assignee to fill in the above serial number and filing date when they become available.

(signatures on next page)

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2C15.1-101 PATENT

	ave executed	this assignmen	nt this 0	day of
Maran,	2014.		\$	
		\ <	Summer of the second second	1
Signed:	ht	$\mu \leq 1$	June2	
Print Nar	ne: Jøhn E.	IRVINE	•••	
State of CTORIA				
County of	V			1111.
On this 1 day of MONCA 2014,	batara na kining		ANO8" NIC	VEN,
- PUDIIC, Came John E. IRVINE, to me known and know	n to be the individua	¥. }		Non Contraction
described herein and who executed the foregoing a acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and dee	d.	ł	S AC LOT.	
$() \mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{A}} \otimes \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}} \otimes \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$	41.1 K		Serie www.	
Notary Public: <u>A. TOMAR</u>			ET: VOL	0 /23
My Commission Expires:	>17		HE COMMISS	
			M. COUN	TY GUNN
			11111111	\$101111
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ive executed	this assignment	t this 07	day of
_March		and addigments		aay os
Dimonde	5/2	Three		
Signed:			en Kannen	
8	ie: Steven E	. HARGRÁVE		
State of CTOTOTO				
Constant of the second				
On this OIL day of Merria 2014, 1	sefore me, a Notary			
rublic, came steven E. MAHGHAVE, to me known as individual described herein and who executed the for	id known to be the sooing assignment.			10.
and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act	and deed.		P. BOUNACW	U.M.
Notary Public: L, EONALLI	Į <u>ll</u>		U JOTAO.	
My Commission Expires: $1/24/2D1$	7		NONAVEN	Nogo Alexandre
8				183
		and the second se	CA-24/20 ************************************	STAN .
		*4	77, COUNTY,	144.2
			* * * * * * * * * * *	

Page 3 of 3